

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Text

File #: SR 21-0624, Version: 1

Resolution approving a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between Nevada County Health and Human Services Agency, Nevada County Probation Department, Nevada County Department of Public Health, Nevada County Social Services, Nevada County Behavioral Health, Nevada County Superintendent of Schools, and Alta California Regional Center, pertaining to developing a coordinated approach to serving children and families receiving interagency services, for the period July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2024, and authorizing the Nevada County Health and Human Service Agency Department Directors to execute the MOU.